
323 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 20, 1998 CONTINUED 

Kenneth Wood $1,541.00; Richard Moore $1,467.00. End af Family and Medical 

Leave Act, effective 1-9-98: Wilburn Ingram. Begin Medical Leave of Absence 

Without Pay, effective 1-12-98: Wilburn Ingram. Performance Increase, 

effective 1-1-98: Stella Shepherd $1,234.00; Joshua Thurmond $1,405.00; Johnnie 

Steeley Jr. $1,405.00; Floyd Nelson $1,481.00; Rodney Daniels $1,642.00. 

Temporary Hire/Probatiaonary Monthly, effective 1-12-98: Eddie Edison Jr. 

$1,200.00. Part-Time Hire, effective 1-12-98: Sheila Clark $7.00 hr. 

Temporary Hire/Seasonal Monthly, effective 1-14-98: Robert Rogers $1,470.00. 

Resignation, effective 1-9-98: Troy Herron Jr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 166688) 

Inspections: Salary Adjustment, effective 1-1-98: Larry Glenn $3,504. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 164689) 

Juvenile Bureau: Performance Increase, effective 1-1-98: Lynn Greene 

$2,881; Norine Post $1,243; Clayton Wilson $1,380; Larry Zachary $3,876. 

On-call appt, effective 1-3-98: Frank Mullins $6.50 hr. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 166690) 

Management Information Systems: One Month Salary Adjustment (Payment for 

Personal Leave in Excess of 720 hours), effective 1-1-98: Steve Helt $5,756.80; 

June Horowitz $3,759.26; Leroy Jones $7,093.47; Freada Kragel $4,352.30; Donna 

Mathena $3,952.29; Larry Phegley $5,074.88; Robert Shepherd $2,478.40. 

Reclassification, effective 1-1-9@: Frances Smith $2,594.00. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 166691) 

Parks: End of Temp. Employment, effective 12-15-97: Holly Stewart; 

effective 1-5-98: (Cannie (Bean) Cracketty Beatt Marrisan; Susan Roller. 

Discharge, effective 1-6-98: Matt Pickett. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 166692) 

Personnel/BOCC: Qne Month Salary Adjustment (Payment for Personal Leave in 

Excess of 720 hours), effective 1~-1-98: Terry Tallent. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

166693) 

CC Health: End of Temp. Assign, effective 1-31-98: Marisela Trujillo. 

Change ORG Code, effective 1-1-98: Kathy McMullen $1,373; Lisa Moon $1,481; 

Sandra Trujillo $3,643; Nancy Williams $1,524. Temp. Hire, effective 1-15-98: 

Jim Leopard $8.00 hr. Resignation, effective 1-9-9898: Greg Hisaw. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 1466694) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, resolution authorizing application for Rural Economic Action Plan 

Grant for the unincorporated community of Turley. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Dick, yess; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 166640) 

Request for executive session, made by Rob Gallant, Assistant District 

Attorney, concerning pending litigations and claims, stated that public 

disclosure could seriously impair the ability of the public body to process the 

subject claims or conduct the subject pending investigation, litigation or 

proceeding in the best of public interest. Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, 

that the Board find, upon advice of counsel, a need for and enter into an 


